DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on consideration of the appeal # 5 submitted to the Central Election Commission on January 3, 2020 in the Electionsto the MilliMajlis on February 9, 2020

Regarding the Elections to the MilliMajlison February 9, 2020, HumayzadaOgtayKhudayat, self-nomineeonYasamal first Con.EC # 15 applied to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) arguing the Con.EC decision on the refusal from the registration of his candidacy, therefore requested legal remedy of his violated rights.

The Expert Group of CEC was charged with the investigation of the appeal within a manner defined in the legislation.

Regarding the necessity of an additional investigation of the appeal, a member of the Expert Group presented a petition to extend the period of investigation in comply with Article 112-1.10 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and the item # 7.8 of the "Instruction on the rules for filing appeals and complaints to the Central Election Commission and Constituency Election Commissions of the Republic of Azerbaijan and their consideration".

The petition shall be implemented as it is grounded and the period of investigating the appeal shall be extended for 3 days to conduct an additional investigation.

Pursuant to 19.4, 28.2, 112 and 112-1.10 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and item # 9.6 of the "Instruction on the rules for filing appeals and complaints to the Central Election Commission and Constituency Election Commissions of the Republic of Azerbaijan and their consideration" the Central Election Commission decides:

- 1. The period of investigating the appeal # 5 submitted to CEC on January 3, 2020 in the Electionsto the MilliMajlison February 9, 2020 shall be extended for 3 days.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication

CEC Chairman MazahirPanahov

CEC Secretary ArifaMukhtarova

CEC Secretary MikayilRahimov